URL:http://www.ty-top.com/
For immediate release
TAIYO YUDEN Launches the Automotive Power Inductors LAXH Series
Designed for high temperatures up to 150°C, and suitable for choke coils and filters in powertrains
TOKYO, February 9, 2023—TAIYO YUDEN CO., LTD. has announced today the launch of the AEC-Q200
(reliability qualification test standard for automotive passive components) qualified LAXH series of ferrite
power inductors, and has begun the mass production of 16 items including the LAXHG6060YEL1R0NMR
(6.0x6.0x4.5mm).

tolerance
[%]
Rated current*3 [A] max.
DC
resistance
[Ω] max.
Operating
Temp.
range [℃]
Saturation
current
Idc1*1
Temperature
rise current
Idc2*2
LAXHG6060YEL1R0NMR 1.0 ± 30 13.5 6.2 0.013
-40～
+150
LAXHG6060YEL1R5NMR 1.5 ± 30 10 5.5 0.019
LAXHG6060YEL2R2NMR 2.2 ± 30 8.5 4.4 0.023
LAXHG6060YEL3R3MMR 3.3 ± 20 7 4 0.028
LAXHG6060YEL4R7MMR 4.7 ± 20 6 3.6 0.036
LAXHG6060YEL6R8MMR 6.8 ± 20 5.1 3.1 0.052
LAXHG6060YEL100MMR 10 ± 20 4 2.6 0.06
LAXHG6060YEL150MMR 15 ± 20 3.1 2.15 0.105
LAXHG6060YEL220MMR 22 ± 20 2.5 1.8 0.132
LAXHG6060YEL470MMR 47 ± 20 1.55 1.2 0.272
LAXHG6060YEL680MMR 68 ± 20 1.2 1.05 0.385
LAXHG6060YEL101MMR 100 ± 20 1.05 0.85 0.6
LAXHG6060YEL151MMR 150 ± 20 0.83 0.76 0.816
LAXHG6060YEL221MMR 220 ± 20 0.7 0.57 1.32
LAXHG6060YEL331MMR 330 ± 20 0.55 0.45 1.872
LAXHG6060YEL471MMR 470 ± 20 0.45 0.38 2.76
*1 The saturation current value (Idc1) is the DC current value having inductance decrease down to 30%. (at
20℃)
*2 The temperature rise current value (Idc2) is the DC current value having temperature increase up to 40℃.
(at 20℃)